

Proclamation

WHEREAS:	Valerie Jerich has been selected as the Cilizen Of The Year by the Minnesota Trial Lawyers Association; and
WHEREAS:	Valerie Jerich launched a personal crusade to assure that legislation was enacted which provides that automobile insurance consumers in Minnesota receive full value for their insurance liability, should they be victims of an automobile accident; and
WHEREAS;	Valerie Jerich has worked for the State of Minnesota since 1983, when she began working in the Constituent Services Division of the Governor's Office; and
WHEREAS:	Later that year Valerie began working as an assistant to the Commissioner in the Department of Jobs and Training in charge of coordinating job creation activities with the Minnesola Department of Trade and Economic Development; and
WIEREAS:	In September of 1987 Valerie Jerich was named Director of the Economic Opportunity Office, where she reorganized the office, implementing actions to improve its communication with the State Legislature and with anti-poverty program providers; and
WHEREAS:	Valerie and her husband Ron have three children and reside in Anoka, where she is active in community affairs and her church;
WHEREAS:	It is fitting to set aside a day in honor of this woman who has done so much for the State of Minnesota;
NOW, THER 1989 to be	EFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim August 27,

VALERIE JERICH DAY

in Minnesota.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have herewrite set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this twenty-fourth day of August in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eighty-nine, and of the State the one hundred thirty-first.

enpice. GOVERNOR

Inderson thouse am SECRETARY OF STATE

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED OCT = 5 1989

#39532

Socretary of State